

112th Ave. SE Watermain Improvements

Bid Opening: July 9, 2013, 11:00 AM

| | | | | 1 | | 2 | | 3 | | 4 | |
|-----------------------------|--|--------|------|---|---------------------|---|---------------------|--|---------------------|---|---------------------|
| | | | | TITAN Earthwork, LLC 13806 16th St. E. Sumner, WA 98390 | | Rodarte Construction, Inc. 17 E. Valley Highway East Auburn, WA 98092 | | Road Construction Northwest PO Box 188 Renton, WA 98057-0188 | | Laser Underground & Earthworks 20417 87th Ave. SE Snohomish, WA 98296 | |
| | | | | TOTAL \$1,811,541.01 | | \$1,838,863.61 | | \$1,913,645.00 | | \$2,351,534.40 | |
| ITEM NO. | DESCRIPTION | QTY | UNIT | UNIT PRICE | TOTAL AMOUNT | UNIT PRICE | TOTAL AMOUNT | UNIT PRICE | TOTAL AMOUNT | UNIT PRICE | TOTAL AMOUNT |
| SCHEDULE I: | | | | | | | | | | | |
| 1000 | Mobilization | 1 | LS | 94,600.35 | \$94,600.35 | 175,000.00 | \$175,000.00 | 170,000.00 | \$170,000.00 | 220,000.00 | \$220,000.00 |
| 1005 | Clearing & Grubbing | 1 | LS | 4,500.00 | \$4,500.00 | 1,200.00 | \$1,200.00 | 25,000.00 | \$25,000.00 | 5,000.00 | \$5,000.00 |
| 1010 | Remove Existing Asphalt Concrete Pavement | 3,900 | SY | 9.00 | \$35,100.00 | 7.00 | \$27,300.00 | 9.00 | \$35,100.00 | 15.00 | \$58,500.00 |
| 1020 | Remove Cement Concrete Sidewalk | 7 | SY | 50.00 | \$350.00 | 50.00 | \$350.00 | 44.00 | \$308.00 | 50.00 | \$350.00 |
| 1025 | Remove Cement Concrete Curb & Gutter | 10 | LF | 30.00 | \$300.00 | 10.00 | \$100.00 | 44.00 | \$440.00 | 20.00 | \$200.00 |
| 1040 | Removal of Raised Pavement Markers & Painted and/or Thermoplastic Traffic Markings | 1 | LS | 1,000.00 | \$1,000.00 | 2,500.00 | \$2,500.00 | 2,000.00 | \$2,000.00 | 2,000.00 | \$2,000.00 |
| 1050 | Saw Cut Existing Asphalt Concrete Pavement | 18,000 | LF | 2.00 | \$36,000.00 | 1.35 | \$24,300.00 | 2.00 | \$36,000.00 | 4.00 | \$72,000.00 |
| 1080 | Crushed Surfacing Top Course, 5/8 Inch Minus | 430 | TON | 30.00 | \$12,900.00 | 26.00 | \$11,180.00 | 32.00 | \$13,760.00 | 25.00 | \$10,750.00 |
| 1085 | Crushed Surfacing Base Course, 1-1/4 Inch Minus | 615 | TON | 30.00 | \$18,450.00 | 26.00 | \$15,990.00 | 32.00 | \$19,680.00 | 25.00 | \$15,375.00 |
| 1095 | HMA Class 3/4", PG 64-22 | 1,000 | TON | 120.00 | \$120,000.00 | 130.00 | \$130,000.00 | 118.00 | \$118,000.00 | 140.00 | \$140,000.00 |
| 1125 | HMA Class 1/2" PG 64-22 for Temporary Pavement Patch | 400 | TON | 155.00 | \$62,000.00 | 140.00 | \$56,000.00 | 25.00 | \$10,000.00 | 40.00 | \$16,000.00 |
| 1145 | Cement Concrete Sidewalk | 7 | SY | 230.00 | \$1,610.00 | 200.00 | \$1,400.00 | 125.00 | \$875.00 | 100.00 | \$700.00 |
| 1205 | Cement Concrete Curb & Gutter | 10 | LF | 54.50 | \$545.00 | 125.00 | \$1,250.00 | 44.00 | \$440.00 | 100.00 | \$1,000.00 |
| 1315 | Pothole Utilities | 25 | EA | 520.00 | \$13,000.00 | 275.00 | \$6,875.00 | 550.00 | \$13,750.00 | 500.00 | \$12,500.00 |
| 1320 | Project Sign Installation | 2 | EA | 750.00 | \$1,500.00 | 500.00 | \$1,000.00 | 334.00 | \$668.00 | 1,000.00 | \$2,000.00 |
| 1355 | Minor Changes | 1 | CALC | 15,000.00 | \$15,000.00 | 15,000.00 | \$15,000.00 | 15,000.00 | \$15,000.00 | 15,000.00 | \$15,000.00 |
| 1360 | Permanent Channelization | 1 | LS | 15,500.00 | \$15,500.00 | 5,000.00 | \$5,000.00 | 4,000.00 | \$4,000.00 | 15,000.00 | \$15,000.00 |
| 1365 | Cold Plant Mix for Temporary Pavement Patch | 50 | TON | 100.00 | \$5,000.00 | 115.00 | \$5,750.00 | 126.00 | \$6,300.00 | 50.00 | \$2,500.00 |
| 1370 | Remove & Reinstall Existing 16-Foot Double Gate | 1 | EA | 1,600.00 | \$1,600.00 | 1,800.00 | \$1,800.00 | 650.00 | \$650.00 | 5,000.00 | \$5,000.00 |
| 1375 | 3-Foot Gate | 1 | EA | 820.00 | \$820.00 | 900.00 | \$900.00 | 650.00 | \$650.00 | 1,000.00 | \$1,000.00 |
| SUB TOTAL SCHEDULE I | | | | | \$439,775.35 | | \$482,895.00 | | \$472,621.00 | | \$594,875.00 |
| 9.5% SALES TAX | | | | | \$41,778.66 | | \$45,875.03 | | \$44,899.00 | | \$56,513.13 |
| SCHEDULE I TOTAL | | | | | \$481,554.01 | | \$528,770.03 | | \$517,520.00 | | \$651,388.13 |
| SCHEDULE II: | | | | | | | | | | | |
| 2015 | Connection to Existing Water Main | 3 | EA | 6,000.00 | \$18,000.00 | 5,500.00 | \$16,500.00 | 5,500.00 | \$16,500.00 | 8,000.00 | \$24,000.00 |
| 2037 | 16" Diameter Ductile Iron, CI 52 Water Main Pipe | 2,980 | LF | 120.00 | \$357,600.00 | 100.00 | \$298,000.00 | 155.00 | \$461,900.00 | 220.00 | \$655,600.00 |
| 2055 | 12" Gate Valve, MJ x FL or MJ x MJ or FL x FL | 18 | EA | 1,700.00 | \$30,600.00 | 2,100.00 | \$37,800.00 | 2,200.00 | \$39,600.00 | 3,000.00 | \$54,000.00 |
| 2056 | 4" Combination Air Vacuum Valve & Vault | 1 | EA | 9,700.00 | \$9,700.00 | 9,500.00 | \$9,500.00 | 13,500.00 | \$13,500.00 | 10,000.00 | \$10,000.00 |
| 2057 | 16" Gate Valve, MJ x FL or MJ x MJ or FL x FL | 3 | EA | 6,600.00 | \$19,800.00 | 6,000.00 | \$18,000.00 | 6,500.00 | \$19,500.00 | 6,000.00 | \$18,000.00 |
| 2058 | 8" Gate Valve, MJ x FL | 1 | EA | 1,200.00 | \$1,200.00 | 1,450.00 | \$1,450.00 | 1,200.00 | \$1,200.00 | 1,200.00 | \$1,200.00 |
| 2059 | 12" Butterfly Valve, FL x FL | 3 | EA | 1,800.00 | \$5,400.00 | 1,850.00 | \$5,550.00 | 1,700.00 | \$5,100.00 | 2,000.00 | \$6,000.00 |
| 2080 | Hydrant Assembly | 2 | EA | 3,300.00 | \$6,600.00 | 4,500.00 | \$9,000.00 | 6,200.00 | \$12,400.00 | 7,000.00 | \$14,000.00 |
| 2255 | Shoring or Extra Excavation Class B | 23,640 | SF | 0.10 | \$2,364.00 | 0.25 | \$5,910.00 | 0.10 | \$2,364.00 | 0.50 | \$11,820.00 |

112th Ave. SE Watermain Improvements

Bid Opening: July 9, 2013, 11:00 AM

| 112th Ave. SE Watermain Improvements | | | | 1 | | 2 | | 3 | | 4 | |
|--------------------------------------|---|-------|------|---|---------------------|---|---------------------|--|---------------------|---|-----------------------|
| Bid Opening: July 9, 2013, 11:00 AM | | | | TITAN Earthwork, LLC 13806 16th St. E. Sumner, WA 98390 | | Rodarte Construction, Inc. 17 E. Valley Highway East Auburn, WA 98092 | | Road Construction Northwest PO Box 188 Renton, WA 98057-0188 | | Laser Underground & Earthworks 20417 87th Ave. SE Snohomish, WA 98296 | |
| TOTAL | | | | \$1,811,541.01 | | \$1,838,863.61 | | \$1,913,645.00 | | \$2,351,534.40 | |
| ITEM NO. | DESCRIPTION | QTY | UNIT | UNIT PRICE | TOTAL AMOUNT | UNIT PRICE | TOTAL AMOUNT | UNIT PRICE | TOTAL AMOUNT | UNIT PRICE | TOTAL AMOUNT |
| 2260 | Foundation Material, Class I & II for Water Main | 1,500 | TON | 30.00 | \$45,000.00 | 24.00 | \$36,000.00 | 4.00 | \$6,000.00 | 0.10 | \$150.00 |
| 2275 | Pipe Zone Bedding for Water Main | 4,000 | TON | 2.50 | \$10,000.00 | 17.00 | \$68,000.00 | 4.00 | \$16,000.00 | 0.10 | \$400.00 |
| 2285 | Bank Run Gravel for Trench Backfill for Water Main | 5,500 | TON | 20.00 | \$110,000.00 | 16.00 | \$88,000.00 | 4.00 | \$22,000.00 | 2.50 | \$13,750.00 |
| 2290 | Precast Concrete Utility Vault | 1 | EA | 24,500.00 | \$24,500.00 | 45,000.00 | \$45,000.00 | 29,000.00 | \$29,000.00 | 35,000.00 | \$35,000.00 |
| 2295 | Magnetic Flow Meter, 12" | 1 | EA | 17,000.00 | \$17,000.00 | 10,000.00 | \$10,000.00 | 9,700.00 | \$9,700.00 | 10,000.00 | \$10,000.00 |
| 2300 | Globe Style Check Valve, 12" | 1 | EA | 4,400.00 | \$4,400.00 | 3,500.00 | \$3,500.00 | 3,800.00 | \$3,800.00 | 6,000.00 | \$6,000.00 |
| 2302 | Remove & Reinstall Existing Altitude Valve, 12" | 1 | EA | 2,700.00 | \$2,700.00 | 1,000.00 | \$1,000.00 | 9,100.00 | \$9,100.00 | 8,000.00 | \$8,000.00 |
| 2305 | Unsuitable Material Excavation, Haul, Removal & Disposal | 2,500 | CY | 1.00 | \$2,500.00 | 5.00 | \$12,500.00 | 5.00 | \$12,500.00 | 1.00 | \$2,500.00 |
| 2310 | Valve Box Top Section & Lid | 24 | EA | 40.00 | \$960.00 | 225.00 | \$5,400.00 | 115.00 | \$2,760.00 | 200.00 | \$4,800.00 |
| 2315 | Valve Box Base Section | 24 | EA | 30.00 | \$720.00 | 200.00 | \$4,800.00 | 95.00 | \$2,280.00 | 200.00 | \$4,800.00 |
| 2320 | Remove & Replace Existing Permeable Concrete Pavers | 3,000 | SF | 9.00 | \$27,000.00 | 9.00 | \$27,000.00 | 15.00 | \$45,000.00 | 5.00 | \$15,000.00 |
| 2325 | Service Connection 1" Diameter | 6 | EA | 570.00 | \$3,420.00 | 950.00 | \$5,700.00 | 700.00 | \$4,200.00 | 1,000.00 | \$6,000.00 |
| 2330 | Water Service Line 1" Diameter | 230 | LF | 20.00 | \$4,600.00 | 55.00 | \$12,650.00 | 33.00 | \$7,590.00 | 30.00 | \$6,900.00 |
| 2340 | 1" Meter Setter | 6 | EA | 370.00 | \$2,220.00 | 650.00 | \$3,900.00 | 159.00 | \$954.00 | 400.00 | \$2,400.00 |
| 2345 | Meter Box for Up to 1" Diameter Service | 6 | EA | 250.00 | \$1,500.00 | 275.00 | \$1,650.00 | 146.00 | \$876.00 | 300.00 | \$1,800.00 |
| 2350 | Remove Existing Water Meter | 6 | EA | 180.00 | \$1,080.00 | 75.00 | \$450.00 | 57.00 | \$342.00 | 300.00 | \$1,800.00 |
| 2355 | Remove Existing Water Meter Setter | 6 | EA | 90.00 | \$540.00 | 75.00 | \$450.00 | 57.00 | \$342.00 | 300.00 | \$1,800.00 |
| 2360 | Remove Existing Meter Box & Lid | 6 | EA | 90.00 | \$540.00 | 35.00 | \$210.00 | 71.00 | \$426.00 | 300.00 | \$1,800.00 |
| 2365 | 12" Diameter Ductile Iron, CI 52 Water Main Pipe | 150 | LF | 150.00 | \$22,500.00 | 160.00 | \$24,000.00 | 423.00 | \$63,450.00 | 300.00 | \$45,000.00 |
| 2370 | 8" Diameter Ductile Iron, CI 52 Water Main Pipe | 20 | LF | 60.00 | \$1,200.00 | 175.00 | \$3,500.00 | 144.00 | \$2,880.00 | 200.00 | \$4,000.00 |
| 2380 | 12" Blow Off Assembly | 1 | EA | 8,100.00 | \$8,100.00 | 3,500.00 | \$3,500.00 | 8,500.00 | \$8,500.00 | 9,000.00 | \$9,000.00 |
| 2385 | Restrained Retainer Gland, 8" | 3 | EA | 50.00 | \$150.00 | 85.00 | \$255.00 | 150.00 | \$450.00 | 200.00 | \$600.00 |
| 2390 | Restrained Retainer Gland, 12" | 23 | EA | 100.00 | \$2,300.00 | 125.00 | \$2,875.00 | 190.00 | \$4,370.00 | 250.00 | \$5,750.00 |
| SUB TOTAL SCHEDULE II | | | | | \$744,194.00 | | \$762,050.00 | | \$824,584.00 | | \$981,870.00 |
| 9.5% SALES TAX | | | | | \$70,698.43 | | \$72,394.75 | | \$78,335.48 | | \$93,277.65 |
| SCHEDULE II TOTAL | | | | | \$814,892.43 | | \$834,444.75 | | \$902,919.48 | | \$1,075,147.65 |
| SCHEDULE IV: | | | | | | | | | | | |
| 4025 | Storm Sewer Pipe, 18" Diameter CI 50 Ductile Iron Pipe (Cement Lined) | 515 | LF | 110.00 | \$56,650.00 | 100.00 | \$51,500.00 | 126.00 | \$64,890.00 | 140.00 | \$72,100.00 |
| 4085 | Catch Basin, Type 2 48" Diameter | 3 | EA | 2,900.00 | \$8,700.00 | 2,250.00 | \$6,750.00 | 4,400.00 | \$13,200.00 | 4,000.00 | \$12,000.00 |
| 4113 | Solid Locking Catch Basin Frame & Cover | 3 | EA | 310.00 | \$930.00 | 600.00 | \$1,800.00 | 394.00 | \$1,182.00 | 300.00 | \$900.00 |
| 4120 | Vaned Catch Basin Frame & Grate | 4 | EA | 310.00 | \$1,240.00 | 550.00 | \$2,200.00 | 383.00 | \$1,532.00 | 300.00 | \$1,200.00 |
| 4135 | Remove Existing Storm Sewer Pipe or Culvert | 120 | LF | 44.00 | \$5,280.00 | 5.00 | \$600.00 | 22.00 | \$2,640.00 | 20.00 | \$2,400.00 |
| 4145 | Remove Existing Catch Basin or Manhole | 1 | EA | 330.00 | \$330.00 | 150.00 | \$150.00 | 700.00 | \$700.00 | 500.00 | \$500.00 |
| 4150 | Shoring or Extra Excavation Class B | 4,500 | SF | 0.10 | \$450.00 | 0.25 | \$1,125.00 | 0.10 | \$450.00 | 1.00 | \$4,500.00 |
| 4155 | Foundation Material, Class I & II | 91 | TON | 30.00 | \$2,730.00 | 24.00 | \$2,184.00 | 4.00 | \$364.00 | 25.00 | \$2,275.00 |

112th Ave. SE Watermain Improvements

Bid Opening: July 9, 2013, 11:00 AM

| 112th Ave. SE Watermain Improvements | | | | 1 | | 2 | | 3 | | 4 | |
|--------------------------------------|--|-------|------|---|---------------------|---|---------------------|--|--------------|---|--------------|
| | | | | TITAN Earthwork, LLC 13806 16th St. E. Sumner, WA 98390 | | Rodarte Construction, Inc. 17 E. Valley Highway East Auburn, WA 98092 | | Road Construction Northwest PO Box 188 Renton, WA 98057-0188 | | Laser Underground & Earthworks 20417 87th Ave. SE Snohomish, WA 98296 | |
| TOTAL | | | | \$1,811,541.01 | | \$1,838,863.61 | | \$1,913,645.00 | | \$2,351,534.40 | |
| ITEM NO. | DESCRIPTION | QTY | UNIT | UNIT PRICE | TOTAL AMOUNT | UNIT PRICE | TOTAL AMOUNT | UNIT PRICE | TOTAL AMOUNT | UNIT PRICE | TOTAL AMOUNT |
| 4170 | Pipe Zone Bedding | 366 | TON | 2.50 | \$915.00 | 17.00 | \$6,222.00 | 4.00 | \$1,464.00 | 25.00 | \$9,150.00 |
| 4180 | Bank Run Gravel for Trench Backfill | 846 | TON | 20.00 | \$16,920.00 | 16.00 | \$13,536.00 | 4.00 | \$3,384.00 | 2.50 | \$2,115.00 |
| 4185 | Asbestos Pipe Removal & Disposal | 500 | LF | 45.00 | \$22,500.00 | 22.00 | \$11,000.00 | 29.00 | \$14,500.00 | 5.00 | \$2,500.00 |
| 4190 | Quarry Spalls Including Removal | 150 | TON | 40.00 | \$6,000.00 | 28.00 | \$4,200.00 | 57.00 | \$8,550.00 | 30.00 | \$4,500.00 |
| 4195 | Storm Sewer Pipe, 12" Diameter CI 50 Ductile Iron Pipe | 180 | LF | 65.00 | \$11,700.00 | 95.00 | \$17,100.00 | 79.00 | \$14,220.00 | 100.00 | \$18,000.00 |
| 4200 | Catch Basin, Type 1 | 1 | EA | 975.00 | \$975.00 | 1,000.00 | \$1,000.00 | 1,037.00 | \$1,037.00 | 2,000.00 | \$2,000.00 |
| 4210 | Catch Basin, Type 2, 60" Diameter | 1 | EA | 3,500.00 | \$3,500.00 | 3,250.00 | \$3,250.00 | 5,500.00 | \$5,500.00 | 6,000.00 | \$6,000.00 |
| 4215 | Catch Basin, Type 2, 72" Diameter | 1 | EA | 4,250.00 | \$4,250.00 | 4,000.00 | \$4,000.00 | 7,500.00 | \$7,500.00 | 7,000.00 | \$7,000.00 |
| 4220 | Flanged Check Valve, 18" | 1 | EA | 10,500.00 | \$10,500.00 | 6,000.00 | \$6,000.00 | 11,400.00 | \$11,400.00 | 9,000.00 | \$9,000.00 |
| 4225 | Flanged Check Valve, 8" | 2 | EA | 5,500.00 | \$11,000.00 | 2,500.00 | \$5,000.00 | 2,900.00 | \$5,800.00 | 3,000.00 | \$6,000.00 |
| 4230 | Debris Cage, 72" | 1 | EA | 2,500.00 | \$2,500.00 | 2,400.00 | \$2,400.00 | 2,200.00 | \$2,200.00 | 3,000.00 | \$3,000.00 |
| 4235 | Installing & Proofing of Schedule 80 PVC Conduit, 1-1/2" Dia. | 50 | LF | 10.00 | \$500.00 | 11.00 | \$550.00 | 25.00 | \$1,250.00 | 50.00 | \$2,500.00 |
| SUB TOTAL SCHEDULE IV | | | | | \$167,570.00 | \$140,567.00 | \$161,763.00 | \$167,640.00 | | | |
| 9.5% SALES TAX | | | | | \$15,919.15 | \$13,353.87 | \$15,367.49 | \$15,925.80 | | | |
| SCHEDULE IV TOTAL | | | | | \$183,489.15 | \$153,920.87 | \$177,130.49 | \$183,565.80 | | | |
| SCHEDULE V: | | | | | | | | | | | |
| 5005 | Traffic Control Labor | 1,600 | HR | 40.00 | \$64,000.00 | 45.00 | \$72,000.00 | 48.00 | \$76,800.00 | 50.00 | \$80,000.00 |
| 5010 | Construction Signs Class A | 240 | SF | 10.00 | \$2,400.00 | 17.00 | \$4,080.00 | 18.00 | \$4,320.00 | 30.00 | \$7,200.00 |
| 5015 | Traffic Control Supervisor | 800 | HR | 40.00 | \$32,000.00 | 45.00 | \$36,000.00 | 48.00 | \$38,400.00 | 55.00 | \$44,000.00 |
| 5020 | Temporary Traffic Control Devices | 1 | LS | 9,500.00 | \$9,500.00 | 5,500.00 | \$5,500.00 | 7,000.00 | \$7,000.00 | 24,000.00 | \$24,000.00 |
| 5030 | Portable Changeable Message Sign (PCMS) | 100 | DAY | 85.00 | \$8,500.00 | 100.00 | \$10,000.00 | 80.00 | \$8,000.00 | 100.00 | \$10,000.00 |
| 5035 | Sequential Arrow Sign (SAS) | 300 | DAY | 55.00 | \$16,500.00 | 25.00 | \$7,500.00 | 21.00 | \$6,300.00 | 50.00 | \$15,000.00 |
| 5075 | Permanent Channelization | 1 | LS | 5,100.00 | \$5,100.00 | 12,500.00 | \$12,500.00 | 4,300.00 | \$4,300.00 | 40,000.00 | \$40,000.00 |
| SUB TOTAL SCHEDULE V | | | | | \$138,000.00 | \$147,580.00 | \$145,120.00 | \$220,200.00 | | | |
| 9.5% SALES TAX | | | | | \$13,110.00 | \$14,020.10 | \$13,786.40 | \$20,919.00 | | | |
| SCHEDULE V TOTAL | | | | | \$151,110.00 | \$161,600.10 | \$158,906.40 | \$241,119.00 | | | |
| SCHEDULE VI: | | | | | | | | | | | |
| 6010 | Utility Trench (2' Wide, 3' Cover) | 950 | LF | 10.00 | \$9,500.00 | 6.00 | \$5,700.00 | 10.00 | \$9,500.00 | 20.00 | \$19,000.00 |
| 6020 | Installing & Proofing of Schedule 40 PVC Conduit 1-1/4" Diameter | 840 | LF | 5.00 | \$4,200.00 | 3.25 | \$2,730.00 | 3.00 | \$2,520.00 | 5.00 | \$4,200.00 |
| 6025 | Installing & Proofing of Schedule 40 PVC Conduit, 2" Diameter | 600 | LF | 6.00 | \$3,600.00 | 4.50 | \$2,700.00 | 4.00 | \$2,400.00 | 7.00 | \$4,200.00 |
| 6030 | Installing & Proofing of Schedule 80 PVC Conduit, 4" Diameter | 420 | LF | 8.00 | \$3,360.00 | 7.50 | \$3,150.00 | 7.00 | \$2,940.00 | 20.00 | \$8,400.00 |

112th Ave. SE Watermain Improvements

Bid Opening: July 9, 2013, 11:00 AM

| 112th Ave. SE Watermain Improvements | | | | 1 | | 2 | | 3 | | 4 | |
|--------------------------------------|---|-------|------|---|---------------------|---|---------------------|--|---------------------|---|---------------------|
| Bid Opening: July 9, 2013, 11:00 AM | | | | TITAN Earthwork, LLC 13806 16th St. E. Sumner, WA 98390 | | Rodarte Construction, Inc. 17 E. Valley Highway East Auburn, WA 98092 | | Road Construction Northwest PO Box 188 Renton, WA 98057-0188 | | Laser Underground & Earthworks 20417 87th Ave. SE Snohomish, WA 98296 | |
| TOTAL | | | | \$1,811,541.01 | | \$1,838,863.61 | | \$1,913,645.00 | | \$2,351,534.40 | |
| ITEM NO. | DESCRIPTION | QTY | UNIT | UNIT PRICE | TOTAL AMOUNT | UNIT PRICE | TOTAL AMOUNT | UNIT PRICE | TOTAL AMOUNT | UNIT PRICE | TOTAL AMOUNT |
| 6035 | Installing & Proofing of Schedule 40 PVC Conduit, 1-1/2" Diameter | 220 | LF | 10.00 | \$2,200.00 | 3.25 | \$715.00 | 3.00 | \$660.00 | 10.00 | \$2,200.00 |
| 6045 | Installing & Proofing of PVC Coated GRS Conduit, 2" Diameter | 90 | LF | 20.00 | \$1,800.00 | 17.00 | \$1,530.00 | 16.00 | \$1,440.00 | 25.00 | \$2,250.00 |
| 6050 | Installing & Proofing of PVC Coated GRS Conduit, 3/4" Diameter | 65 | LF | 30.00 | \$1,950.00 | 11.50 | \$747.50 | 11.00 | \$715.00 | 15.00 | \$975.00 |
| 6055 | Sand for Conduit Bedding | 61 | TON | 21.00 | \$1,281.00 | 19.00 | \$1,159.00 | 27.00 | \$1,647.00 | 25.00 | \$1,525.00 |
| 6060 | Foundation Material, Class I & II | 20 | TON | 30.00 | \$600.00 | 24.00 | \$480.00 | 4.00 | \$80.00 | 30.00 | \$600.00 |
| 6065 | Gravel Borrow for Trench Backfill | 214 | TON | 20.00 | \$4,280.00 | 16.00 | \$3,424.00 | 4.00 | \$856.00 | 2.50 | \$535.00 |
| 6070 | Junction Box Type 1 | 7 | EA | 810.00 | \$5,670.00 | 550.00 | \$3,850.00 | 540.00 | \$3,780.00 | 500.00 | \$3,500.00 |
| 6075 | Miscellaneous Electrical | 1 | LS | 2,700.00 | \$2,700.00 | 9,000.00 | \$9,000.00 | 8,600.00 | \$8,600.00 | 20,000.00 | \$20,000.00 |
| SUB TOTAL SCHEDULE VI | | | | | \$41,141.00 | | \$35,185.50 | | \$35,138.00 | | \$67,385.00 |
| 9.5% SALES TAX | | | | | \$3,908.40 | | \$3,342.62 | | \$3,338.11 | | \$6,401.58 |
| SCHEDULE VI TOTAL | | | | | \$45,049.40 | | \$38,528.12 | | \$38,476.11 | | \$73,786.58 |
| SCHEDULE VII: | | | | | | | | | | | |
| 7000 | Seeding, Fertilizing, & Mulching | 0.9 | AC | 5,000.00 | \$4,500.00 | 1,700.00 | \$1,530.00 | 3,000.00 | \$2,700.00 | 5,000.00 | \$4,500.00 |
| 7005 | Filter Fabric Fence | 1,200 | LF | 6.50 | \$7,800.00 | 4.00 | \$4,800.00 | 5.00 | \$6,000.00 | 5.00 | \$6,000.00 |
| 7010 | Wattle | 500 | LF | 6.50 | \$3,250.00 | 10.00 | \$5,000.00 | 4.00 | \$2,000.00 | 3.00 | \$1,500.00 |
| 7015 | Inlet Protection | 24 | EA | 110.00 | \$2,640.00 | 55.00 | \$1,320.00 | 90.00 | \$2,160.00 | 100.00 | \$2,400.00 |
| 7020 | Straw Mulch | 200 | SY | 7.50 | \$1,500.00 | 4.50 | \$900.00 | 7.00 | \$1,400.00 | 5.00 | \$1,000.00 |
| 7025 | Clear Plastic Covering | 200 | SY | 4.00 | \$800.00 | 2.25 | \$450.00 | 7.00 | \$1,400.00 | 5.00 | \$1,000.00 |
| 7035 | Baker Tank | 1 | FA | 20,000.00 | \$20,000.00 | 20,000.00 | \$20,000.00 | 20,000.00 | \$20,000.00 | 20,000.00 | \$20,000.00 |
| 7040 | Temporary Construction Entrance, & Removal | 560 | SY | 28.00 | \$15,680.00 | 15.00 | \$8,400.00 | 15.00 | \$8,400.00 | 15.00 | \$8,400.00 |
| 7045 | Misc. Erosion Control | 1 | FA | 15,000.00 | \$15,000.00 | 15,000.00 | \$15,000.00 | 15,000.00 | \$15,000.00 | 15,000.00 | \$15,000.00 |
| 7050 | Street Cleaning | 300 | HR | 145.00 | \$43,500.00 | 150.00 | \$45,000.00 | 135.00 | \$40,500.00 | 150.00 | \$45,000.00 |
| SUB TOTAL SCHEDULE VII | | | | | \$114,670.00 | | \$102,400.00 | | \$99,560.00 | | \$104,800.00 |
| 9.5% SALES TAX | | | | | \$10,893.65 | | \$9,728.00 | | \$9,458.20 | | \$9,956.00 |
| SCHEDULE VII TOTAL | | | | | \$125,563.65 | | \$112,128.00 | | \$109,018.20 | | \$114,756.00 |

| 112th Ave. SE Watermain Improvements | | | | 1 | | 2 | | 3 | | 4 | |
|---|---------------------------------|-----|------|---|-----------------------|---|-----------------------|--|--------------|---|--------------|
| Bid Opening: July 9, 2013, 11:00 AM | | | | TITAN Earthwork, LLC 13806 16th St. E. Sumner, WA 98390 | | Rodarte Construction, Inc. 17 E. Valley Highway East Auburn, WA 98092 | | Road Construction Northwest PO Box 188 Renton, WA 98057-0188 | | Laser Underground & Earthworks 20417 87th Ave. SE Snohomish, WA 98296 | |
| TOTAL | | | | \$1,811,541.01 | | \$1,838,863.61 | | \$1,913,645.00 | | \$2,351,534.40 | |
| ITEM NO. | DESCRIPTION | QTY | UNIT | UNIT PRICE | TOTAL AMOUNT | UNIT PRICE | TOTAL AMOUNT | UNIT PRICE | TOTAL AMOUNT | UNIT PRICE | TOTAL AMOUNT |
| SCHEDULE VIII: | | | | | | | | | | | |
| 8005 | Topsoil Type A | 150 | CY | 40.00 | \$6,000.00 | 40.00 | \$6,000.00 | 43.00 | \$6,450.00 | 50.00 | \$7,500.00 |
| 8015 | Bark or Wood Chip Mulch | 15 | CY | 35.00 | \$525.00 | 60.00 | \$900.00 | 59.00 | \$885.00 | 50.00 | \$750.00 |
| 8020 | Seeding, Fertilizing & Mulching | 500 | SY | 5.00 | \$2,500.00 | 3.50 | \$1,750.00 | 3.00 | \$1,500.00 | 5.00 | \$2,500.00 |
| SUB TOTAL SCHEDULE VIII | | | | | \$9,025.00 | \$8,650.00 | \$8,835.00 | \$10,750.00 | | | |
| 9.5% SALES TAX | | | | | \$857.38 | \$821.75 | \$839.33 | \$1,021.25 | | | |
| SCHEDULE VIII TOTAL | | | | | \$9,882.38 | \$9,471.75 | \$9,674.33 | \$11,771.25 | | | |
| SUMMARY: | | | | | | | | | | | |
| SCHEDULE I TOTAL | | | | | \$481,554.01 | \$528,770.03 | \$517,520.00 | \$651,388.13 | | | |
| SCHEDULE II TOTAL | | | | | \$814,892.43 | \$834,444.75 | \$902,919.48 | \$1,075,147.65 | | | |
| SCHEDULE IV TOTAL | | | | | \$183,489.15 | \$153,920.87 | \$177,130.49 | \$183,565.80 | | | |
| SCHEDULE V TOTAL | | | | | \$151,110.00 | \$161,600.10 | \$158,906.40 | \$241,119.00 | | | |
| SCHEDULE VI TOTAL | | | | | \$45,049.40 | \$38,528.12 | \$38,476.11 | \$73,786.58 | | | |
| SCHEDULE VII TOTAL | | | | | \$125,563.65 | \$112,128.00 | \$109,018.20 | \$114,756.00 | | | |
| SCHEDULE VIII TOTAL | | | | | \$9,882.38 | \$9,471.75 | \$9,674.33 | \$11,771.25 | | | |
| CONSTRUCTION CONTRACT TOTAL | | | | | \$1,811,541.01 | \$1,838,863.61 | \$1,913,645.00 | \$2,351,534.40 | | | |

112th Ave. SE Watermain Improvements

Bid Opening: July 9, 2013, 11:00 AM

Engineer's Estimate
Dave Brock

TOTAL \$2,007,864.27

| ITEM NO. | DESCRIPTION | QTY | UNIT | UNIT PRICE | TOTAL AMOUNT |
|-----------------------------|--|--------|------|------------|---------------------|
| SCHEDULE I: | | | | | |
| 1000 | Mobilization | 1 | LS | 145,000.00 | \$145,000.00 |
| 1005 | Clearing & Grubbing | 1 | LS | 1,000.00 | \$1,000.00 |
| 1010 | Remove Existing Asphalt Concrete Pavement | 3,900 | SY | 7.00 | \$27,300.00 |
| 1020 | Remove Cement Concrete Sidewalk | 7 | SY | 15.00 | \$105.00 |
| 1025 | Remove Cement Concrete Curb & Gutter | 10 | LF | 25.00 | \$250.00 |
| 1040 | Removal of Raised Pavement Markers & Painted and/or Thermoplastic Traffic Markings | 1 | LS | 500.00 | \$500.00 |
| 1050 | Saw Cut Existing Asphalt Concrete Pavement | 18,000 | LF | 4.00 | \$72,000.00 |
| 1080 | Crushed Surfacing Top Course, 5/8 Inch Minus | 430 | TON | 25.00 | \$10,750.00 |
| 1085 | Crushed Surfacing Base Course, 1-1/4 Inch Minus | 615 | TON | 30.00 | \$18,450.00 |
| 1095 | HMA Class 3/4", PG 64-22 | 1,000 | TON | 130.00 | \$130,000.00 |
| 1125 | HMA Class 1/2" PG 64-22 for Temporary Pavement Patch | 400 | TON | 130.00 | \$52,000.00 |
| 1145 | Cement Concrete Sidewalk | 7 | SY | 60.00 | \$420.00 |
| 1205 | Cement Concrete Curb & Gutter | 10 | LF | 55.00 | \$550.00 |
| 1315 | Pothole Utilities | 25 | EA | 150.00 | \$3,750.00 |
| 1320 | Project Sign Installation | 2 | EA | 500.00 | \$1,000.00 |
| 1355 | Minor Changes | 1 | CALC | 15,000.00 | \$15,000.00 |
| 1360 | Permanent Channelization | 1 | LS | 5,000.00 | \$5,000.00 |
| 1365 | Cold Plant Mix for Temporary Pavement Patch | 50 | TON | 95.00 | \$4,750.00 |
| 1370 | Remove & Reinstall Existing 16-Foot Double Gate | 1 | EA | 1,200.00 | \$1,200.00 |
| 1375 | 3-Foot Gate | 1 | EA | 500.00 | \$500.00 |
| SUB TOTAL SCHEDULE I | | | | | \$489,525.00 |
| 9.5% SALES TAX | | | | | \$46,504.88 |
| SCHEDULE I TOTAL | | | | | \$536,029.88 |
| SCHEDULE II: | | | | | |
| 2015 | Connection to Existing Water Main | 3 | EA | 6,000.00 | \$18,000.00 |
| 2037 | 16" Diameter Ductile Iron, CI 52 Water Main Pipe | 2,980 | LF | 87.00 | \$259,260.00 |
| 2055 | 12" Gate Valve, MJ x FL or MJ x MJ or FL x FL | 18 | EA | 3,000.00 | \$54,000.00 |
| 2056 | 4" Combination Air Vacuum Valve & Vault | 1 | EA | 8,000.00 | \$8,000.00 |
| 2057 | 16" Gate Valve, MJ x FL or MJ x MJ or FL x FL | 3 | EA | 6,500.00 | \$19,500.00 |
| 2058 | 8" Gate Valve, MJ x FL | 1 | EA | 2,500.00 | \$2,500.00 |
| 2059 | 12" Butterfly Valve, FL x FL | 3 | EA | 3,000.00 | \$9,000.00 |
| 2080 | Hydrant Assembly | 2 | EA | 5,000.00 | \$10,000.00 |
| 2255 | Shoring or Extra Excavation Class B | 23,640 | SF | 2.00 | \$47,280.00 |

112th Ave. SE Watermain Improvements

Bid Opening: July 9, 2013, 11:00 AM

Engineer's Estimate
Dave Brock**TOTAL \$2,007,864.27**

| ITEM NO. | DESCRIPTION | QTY | UNIT | UNIT PRICE | TOTAL AMOUNT |
|------------------------------|---|-------|------|------------|---------------------|
| 2260 | Foundation Material, Class I & II for Water Main | 1,500 | TON | 28.00 | \$42,000.00 |
| 2275 | Pipe Zone Bedding for Water Main | 4,000 | TON | 25.00 | \$100,000.00 |
| 2285 | Bank Run Gravel for Trench Backfill for Water Main | 5,500 | TON | 20.00 | \$110,000.00 |
| 2290 | Precast Concrete Utility Vault | 1 | EA | 28,000.00 | \$28,000.00 |
| 2295 | Magnetic Flow Meter, 12" | 1 | EA | 20,000.00 | \$20,000.00 |
| 2300 | Globe Style Check Valve, 12" | 1 | EA | 3,000.00 | \$3,000.00 |
| 2302 | Remove & Reinstall Existing Altitude Valve, 12" | 1 | EA | 6,000.00 | \$6,000.00 |
| 2305 | Unsuitable Material Excavation, Haul, Removal & Disposal | 2,500 | CY | 15.00 | \$37,500.00 |
| 2310 | Valve Box Top Section & Lid | 24 | EA | 275.00 | \$6,600.00 |
| 2315 | Valve Box Base Section | 24 | EA | 225.00 | \$5,400.00 |
| 2320 | Remove & Replace Existing Permeable Concrete Pavers | 3,000 | SF | 10.00 | \$30,000.00 |
| 2325 | Service Connection 1" Diameter | 6 | EA | 750.00 | \$4,500.00 |
| 2330 | Water Service Line 1" Diameter | 230 | LF | 30.00 | \$6,900.00 |
| 2340 | 1" Meter Setter | 6 | EA | 475.00 | \$2,850.00 |
| 2345 | Meter Box for Up to 1" Diameter Service | 6 | EA | 350.00 | \$2,100.00 |
| 2350 | Remove Existing Water Meter | 6 | EA | 250.00 | \$1,500.00 |
| 2355 | Remove Existing Water Meter Setter | 6 | EA | 350.00 | \$2,100.00 |
| 2360 | Remove Existing Meter Box & Lid | 6 | EA | 175.00 | \$1,050.00 |
| 2365 | 12" Diameter Ductile Iron, CI 52 Water Main Pipe | 150 | LF | 125.00 | \$18,750.00 |
| 2370 | 8" Diameter Ductile Iron, CI 52 Water Main Pipe | 20 | LF | 105.00 | \$2,100.00 |
| 2380 | 12" Blow Off Assembly | 1 | EA | 4,500.00 | \$4,500.00 |
| 2385 | Restrained Retainer Gland, 8" | 3 | EA | 85.00 | \$255.00 |
| 2390 | Restrained Retainer Gland, 12" | 23 | EA | 105.00 | \$2,415.00 |
| SUB TOTAL SCHEDULE II | | | | | \$865,060.00 |
| 9.5% SALES TAX | | | | | \$82,180.70 |
| SCHEDULE II TOTAL | | | | | \$947,240.70 |
| SCHEDULE IV: | | | | | |
| 4025 | Storm Sewer Pipe, 18" Diameter CI 50 Ductile Iron Pipe (Cement Lined) | 515 | LF | 75.00 | \$38,625.00 |
| 4085 | Catch Basin, Type 2 48" Diameter | 3 | EA | 4,100.00 | \$12,300.00 |
| 4113 | Solid Locking Catch Basin Frame & Cover | 3 | EA | 500.00 | \$1,500.00 |
| 4120 | Vaned Catch Basin Frame & Grate | 4 | EA | 500.00 | \$2,000.00 |
| 4135 | Remove Existing Storm Sewer Pipe or Culvert | 120 | LF | 35.00 | \$4,200.00 |
| 4145 | Remove Existing Catch Basin or Manhole | 1 | EA | 350.00 | \$350.00 |
| 4150 | Shoring or Extra Excavation Class B | 4,500 | SF | 2.00 | \$9,000.00 |
| 4155 | Foundation Material, Class I & II | 91 | TON | 28.00 | \$2,548.00 |

112th Ave. SE Watermain Improvements

Bid Opening: July 9, 2013, 11:00 AM

Engineer's Estimate
Dave Brock

| | | | | TOTAL | |
|------------------------------|---|-------|------|-----------------------|---------------------|
| | | | | \$2,007,864.27 | |
| ITEM NO. | DESCRIPTION | QTY | UNIT | UNIT PRICE | TOTAL AMOUNT |
| 4170 | Pipe Zone Bedding | 366 | TON | 25.00 | \$9,150.00 |
| 4180 | Bank Run Gravel for Trench Backfill | 846 | TON | 20.00 | \$16,920.00 |
| 4185 | Asbestos Pipe Removal & Disposal | 500 | LF | 50.00 | \$25,000.00 |
| 4190 | Quarry Spalls Including Removal | 150 | TON | 40.00 | \$6,000.00 |
| 4195 | Storm Sewer Pipe, 12" Diameter CI 50 Ductile Iron Pipe | 180 | LF | 65.00 | \$11,700.00 |
| 4200 | Catch Basin, Type 1 | 1 | EA | 1,150.00 | \$1,150.00 |
| 4210 | Catch Basin, Type 2, 60" Diameter | 1 | EA | 6,000.00 | \$6,000.00 |
| 4215 | Catch Basin, Type 2, 72" Diameter | 1 | EA | 7,500.00 | \$7,500.00 |
| 4220 | Flanged Check Valve, 18" | 1 | EA | 2,500.00 | \$2,500.00 |
| 4225 | Flanged Check Valve, 8" | 2 | EA | 1,700.00 | \$3,400.00 |
| 4230 | Debris Cage, 72" | 1 | EA | 3,500.00 | \$3,500.00 |
| 4235 | Installing & Proofing of Schedule 80 PVC Conduit, 1-1/2" Dia. | 50 | LF | 7.00 | \$350.00 |
| SUB TOTAL SCHEDULE IV | | | | | \$163,693.00 |
| 9.5% SALES TAX | | | | | \$15,550.84 |
| SCHEDULE IV TOTAL | | | | | \$179,243.84 |
| SCHEDULE V: | | | | | |
| 5005 | Traffic Control Labor | 1,600 | HR | 45.00 | \$72,000.00 |
| 5010 | Construction Signs Class A | 240 | SF | 18.00 | \$4,320.00 |
| 5015 | Traffic Control Supervisor | 800 | HR | 55.00 | \$44,000.00 |
| 5020 | Temporary Traffic Control Devices | 1 | LS | 7,000.00 | \$7,000.00 |
| 5030 | Portable Changeable Message Sign (PCMS) | 100 | DAY | 90.00 | \$9,000.00 |
| 5035 | Sequential Arrow Sign (SAS) | 300 | DAY | 65.00 | \$19,500.00 |
| 5075 | Permanent Channelization | 1 | LS | 1,000.00 | \$1,000.00 |
| SUB TOTAL SCHEDULE V | | | | | \$156,820.00 |
| 9.5% SALES TAX | | | | | \$14,897.90 |
| SCHEDULE V TOTAL | | | | | \$171,717.90 |
| SCHEDULE VI: | | | | | |
| 6010 | Utility Trench (2' Wide, 3' Cover) | 950 | LF | 20.00 | \$19,000.00 |
| 6020 | Installing & Proofing of Schedule 40 PVC Conduit 1-1/4" Diameter' | 840 | LF | 6.00 | \$5,040.00 |
| 6025 | Installing & Proofing of Schedule 40 PVC Conduit, 2" Diameter | 600 | LF | 10.00 | \$6,000.00 |
| 6030 | Installing & Proofing of Schedule 80 PVC Conduit, 4" Diameter | 420 | LF | 15.00 | \$6,300.00 |

112th Ave. SE Watermain Improvements

Bid Opening: July 9, 2013, 11:00 AM

Engineer's Estimate
Dave Brock

| | | | | TOTAL | \$2,007,864.27 |
|-------------------------------|---|-------|------|--------------|-----------------------|
| ITEM NO. | DESCRIPTION | QTY | UNIT | UNIT PRICE | TOTAL AMOUNT |
| 6035 | Installing & Proofing of Schedule 40 PVC Conduit, 1-1/2" Diameter | 220 | LF | 7.00 | \$1,540.00 |
| 6045 | Installing & Proofing of PVC Coated GRS Conduit, 2" Diameter | 90 | LF | 15.00 | \$1,350.00 |
| 6050 | Installing & Proofing of PVC Coated GRS Conduit, 3/4" Diameter | 65 | LF | 7.00 | \$455.00 |
| 6055 | Sand for Conduit Bedding | 61 | TON | 18.00 | \$1,098.00 |
| 6060 | Foundation Material, Class I & II | 20 | TON | 28.00 | \$560.00 |
| 6065 | Gravel Borrow for Trench Backfill | 214 | TON | 25.00 | \$5,350.00 |
| 6070 | Junction Box Type 1 | 7 | EA | 20.00 | \$140.00 |
| 6075 | Miscellaneous Electrical | 1 | LS | 13,500.00 | \$13,500.00 |
| SUB TOTAL SCHEDULE VI | | | | | \$60,333.00 |
| 9.5% SALES TAX | | | | | \$5,731.64 |
| SCHEDULE VI TOTAL | | | | | \$66,064.64 |
| SCHEDULE VII: | | | | | |
| 7000 | Seeding, Fertilizing, & Mulching | 0.9 | AC | 1,500.00 | \$1,350.00 |
| 7005 | Filter Fabric Fence | 1,200 | LF | 7.00 | \$8,400.00 |
| 7010 | Wattle | 500 | LF | 5.00 | \$2,500.00 |
| 7015 | Inlet Protection | 24 | EA | 90.00 | \$2,160.00 |
| 7020 | Straw Mulch | 200 | SY | 1.00 | \$200.00 |
| 7025 | Clear Plastic Covering | 200 | SY | 1.50 | \$300.00 |
| 7035 | Baker Tank | 1 | FA | 20,000.00 | \$20,000.00 |
| 7040 | Temporary Construction Entrance, & Removal | 560 | SY | 25.00 | \$14,000.00 |
| 7045 | Misc. Erosion Control | 1 | FA | 15,000.00 | \$15,000.00 |
| 7050 | Street Cleaning | 300 | HR | 90.00 | \$27,000.00 |
| SUB TOTAL SCHEDULE VII | | | | | \$90,910.00 |
| 9.5% SALES TAX | | | | | \$8,636.45 |
| SCHEDULE VII TOTAL | | | | | \$99,546.45 |

112th Ave. SE Watermain Improvements

Bid Opening: July 9, 2013, 11:00 AM

Engineer's Estimate
Dave Brock**TOTAL \$2,007,864.27**

| ITEM NO. | DESCRIPTION | QTY | UNIT | UNIT PRICE | TOTAL AMOUNT |
|------------------------------------|---------------------------------|-----|------|------------|-----------------------|
| SCHEDULE VIII: | | | | | |
| 8005 | Topsoil Type A | 150 | CY | 35.00 | \$5,250.00 |
| 8015 | Bark or Wood Chip Mulch | 15 | CY | 55.00 | \$825.00 |
| 8020 | Seeding, Fertilizing & Mulching | 500 | SY | 2.50 | \$1,250.00 |
| SUB TOTAL SCHEDULE VIII | | | | | \$7,325.00 |
| 9.5% SALES TAX | | | | | \$695.88 |
| SCHEDULE VIII TOTAL | | | | | \$8,020.88 |
| SUMMARY: | | | | | |
| SCHEDULE I TOTAL | | | | | \$536,029.88 |
| SCHEDULE II TOTAL | | | | | \$947,240.70 |
| SCHEDULE IV TOTAL | | | | | \$179,243.84 |
| SCHEDULE V TOTAL | | | | | \$171,717.90 |
| SCHEDULE VI TOTAL | | | | | \$66,064.64 |
| SCHEDULE VII TOTAL | | | | | \$99,546.45 |
| SCHEDULE VIII TOTAL | | | | | \$8,020.88 |
| CONSTRUCTION CONTRACT TOTAL | | | | | \$2,007,864.27 |